02067-DSH-001-G Mindspeed Technologies® July 2011
Mindspeed Proprietary and Confidential
The M02067 is a highly integrated, programmable laser driver intended for datacom applications up to 2.1 Gbps.
Using differential PECL data inputs, the M02067 supplies the bias and modulation current for driving an edge-
emitting laser. The modulation output can be DC-coupled to the laser diode, giving a significant power saving over
AC-coupled operation.
The M02067 includes automatic power control to maintain a constant average laser output power over temperature
and life.  In addition, the modulation current is temperature compensated to minimize variation in extinction ratio

02067-DSH-001-G Mindspeed Technologies® ii
Mindspeed Proprietary and Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
M02067G-12 QFN package (-12 marking)
M02067G-13 QFN package (-12• marking)
M02067-TEVM TO-Can optical evaluation board
M02067-E-EVM Electrical evaluation board
Current part number ordering information for this part on mindspeed.com
* The letter “G” designator after the part number indicates that the device is RoHS-compliant. Refer to www.mindspeed.com for additional
information.
Revision History
Revision Level Date Description
G Release July 2011 Added M02067G-13 ordering information and screen limit.
F Release January 2011 Revised RMODSET value in Table 1-3, Note 4.
Revised production test conditions in Table 1-5.
E Release November 2010 Updated ordering information, packaging information. Added DC screen information.
Replaced all CX02067 references with M02067.
D Preliminary October 2007 Updated ordering information.
C Preliminary June 2006 Added RoHS package information, updated format, no specification changes.
B Preliminary May 2005 Updated to new data sheet format.
A Advance October 2003 Advance.
M02067-12 and M02067-13 Marking Diagrams
XXXXX
YYWW  CC
02067G Part Number
Lot Number